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(effective 8/18/23)
Weekly Tuition Rates
Full-Time 1child  Multiple
enrolled children
enrolled
(3%
discount)
Infant/Toddler S 330.00 320.00
Preschool- 2 % -3 years old as of September 30, 2022 S 266.00 258.00
Pre-Kindergarten-4 years old by September 30, 2022 S 249.00 242.00
School Age
Cool Spring Elementary School—5 Days S 130.00 126.00
Cool Spring Elementary School—3 Days S 89.00 86.00
Pearson’s Corner/Kersey Creek/Washington Henry-5 Days S 144.00 140.00
Pearson’s Corner/Kersey Creek/Washington Henry-3 Days S 95.00 92.00
Chickahominy Middle School—5 days S 89.00 86.00
Chickahominy Middle School—3 days S 62.00 60.00
Monthly Tuition Rates
2 Day Preschool S 210.00 204.00
3 Day Pre-Kindergarten S 368.00 357.00
Additional Fees
Full Days for School Age (ie. teacher workdays/snow days) S 22.00
*Additional afternoon for 3-day SA (CSES) S 27.00
*Additional afternoon for 3-day SA (PCES/KCES/WHES) S 30.00
*Full Day for 3 Day SA that is not a scheduled day (ie. teacher workdays/snow days) $ 49.00
Late Payment Fee S 25.00

(accounts with outstanding balances at the end of the day each Tuesday)
Late Pick up Fee S 20.00 per 15 minutes or
portion thereof

*Attendance must be approved for additional days
Payments
Weekly tuition payments are due each Friday prior to the week of care.
Monthly tuition payments are due the first day of the month that your child attends.
Payments can be made by:
ACH Debit (no fee) Credit/Debit Card (2.5% fee) Check. Cash

Credits and Discounts

One vacation week is offered per year (September — August) to children who have been enrolled in the center for six months or
more and who attend the center year-round.

One additional vacation week is offered for children who do not attend the center the week before Hanover County Schools
begin regardless of how long the child has been enrolled in the center

The weekly fee for the last week of summer and the last week of the school year in June is reduced by 20% due to the center
closing on Friday before Hanover Co. Schools begin and on Friday before our summer program begins for a teacher workday.



